PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yishao Max Huang	05/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O2Micro International Limited	
Street Address:	Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre	
Internal Address:	West Bay Road, PO Box 32331 SMB	
City:	Georgetown, Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	BWI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11068245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6036686560

Email: kdemers@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02M02.28CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edmund P Pfleger

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Signed Assignment LTD\#page 1.tif\\ source = Signed Assignment LTD\#page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 021250 FRAME: 0778

500595057

P \$40,00 1106

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Sarta Clara before me, Funi Yamazaki Yishao Max Huane personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the/r authorized capacity(in), and that by his/har/thar signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws FUMI YAMAZAKI of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document, **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Assignment of U.S patent O2 Micro 02.28 CIP Document Date: Filing date of app: 2/28/05, executed Number of Pages: 1 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: □ Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing

2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-900-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 021250 FRAME: 0779

	ment of United States Pa le assignor; single assign	▶ # 1	Docket No. O2Micro02,28CIP	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. 11/068,245	Filing Date February 28, 2005	
Title of Invention: Integrate	ed Circuit Having Reduced Pi	n Count		
Owner of Record (he	ereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
O2Micro, Inc.		3118 Patrick Henry Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054 USA		
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
O2Micro International Limited		Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre West Bay Road, P.O. Box 32331 SMB, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, BWI		
Whereas, the above-id Now, therefore, in con dollars (\$1.00) and by these presents does sell, assi same to be held and enjoyed by	entified Assignee is desirous of sideration of the sum of one l other good and valuable consi gn and transfer unto said Assig said Assignee for its own use o	vner of record of the above-identified facquiring the entire right, title and in ideration, the receipt whereof is hereby the entire right, title and interest and behoof, and for its legal represententirely as the same would have been in the entirely as the same would have been in the entirely as the same would have been in the entirely as the same would have been in the entirely as the same would have been in the entirely as the same would have been in the entirely as the same would have been in the entirely as the same would have been in the entirely as the same would have been in the entire where would have been in the entire	nterest in the same; y acknowledged, Assignor, in and to said Patent; the atives and assigns, to the full	
Executed this at	th day of May	, in the year 2008 Signature of Assignor (or of an is a corporation, partners	thorized signatory (f-Assignor ership or association)	
State of		-		
County of				
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoin execute the same		nd deed tind also represented that he o	or she is authorized to	
CA	Adam de de a mant	Certificate attacherylary	Public)	

RECORDED: 07/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 021250 FRAME: 0780

AS01A/REV02